Version 01-2020
Screw pumps KTS
2 Screw pumps KTS
3Screw pumps KTS
Content
KNOLL .It works . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Advantages, features, layout   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Type code, equipment, specifications, testing   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10

viscosity:  1 – 2,500 mm2/s
10 Screw pumps KTS
Type code       KTS 25-50-T-A-G-KB-H-B
Configuration
Type / size
Spindle pitch
Model T
Axial thrust balance
Mechanical seal G/G4
G = inlet pressure ≤ 8 bar
G4 = inlet pressure 8 – 20 bar
Ceramic piston bushing
High pressure > 150 bar
Coating
Features Type KTS
20
KTS
25
KTS
32
KTS
40
KTS
50
KTS
60
Spindle package made of specially treated tool
steel, optional with mechanical seal
T (-G) ● ● ● ● ● –
Spindle package made of specially treated tool
steel and high wear-resistant SiC feedthrough
at the throttling point, optional with mechanical
seal
T (-G)-KB ● ● ● ● ● –
Spindle package with high-strength coating
and high wear-resistant SiC feedthrough at the
throttling point with mechanical seal
T-G-KB-B – ● ● ● ● –
Spindle package with high-strength coating
and high wear-resistant SiC feedthrough at the
throttling point with mechanical seal and axial
thrust balance
T-A-G-KB ● ● – – – ●
Spindle package with high-strength coating
and high wear-resistant SiC feedthrough at the
throttling poinz with mechanical seal and axial
thrust balance
T-A-G-KB-B – ●* ● ● ● –
Spindle package made of specially treated tool
steel with mechanical seal at increased inlet
pressure
T-G4 ● ● ● ● ● –
● Preferred series;    ● Option;    – not available
* execution only in T-A-G-KB-H-B possible
Versions
All pumps come in a submersible version for vertical installation (usually in containers) and in a foot
version for horizontal and vertical dry installation.
KTS pumps can optionally be equipped with PQ-Tronic speed control.
Inspection
Precision in accordance with inspection regulations
Q > 100 l/min VDMA 24284, class II, group II
Q ≤ 1100 l/min KNOLL instructions
11
40
35
30
25
20
15
10
5
0
0 80 16040 12020 100 18060 14010